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PARTICIPANT INFORMATION 
 

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party, Crown: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Sean Zweig, Joseph Blinick KSV Restructuring Inc.  zweigs@bennettjones.com, 

blinickj@bennettjones.com  
fosterj@bennettjones.com  

   
   
   

 

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party, Defence: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Sara Mosadeq  Sunrise Acquisitions Hwy 7 Inc., 

Sunrise Homes Ltd., Sunrise 
Acquisitions Unionville Inc. 
Sunrise Acquisitions Bronte Inc., 
Sunrise Acquisitons Keswick Inc., 
Sunrise Acquisitions Tisdale Inc. 
SH & MK Management Inc., 
Sunrise Acquisitions Keswick II, 
Sajjad Hussain, Muzammil 
Kodwavi, Safana Kodwavi and 
Mahvesh Hussain  

sara@rarlitigation.com  

NO. ON LIST:  
 
  1 
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Mary Paterson  FAAN Mortgage Administrators 
Inc., the Court appointed trustee 
of Sorrenti  

mpaterson@osler.com  

George Benchetrit  Court-appointed representative 
counsel for the SMI Investors  

george@chaitons.com  

   
   
   

For Other, Self-Represented: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
   
   
   
   
   

 

ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE OSBORNE: 

1. Just prior to the commencement of the hearing of this motion, counsel for the Responding parties had a 
medical incident to which EMS responded. 
 

2. In the circumstances, the motion obviously did not proceed and is adjourned to a date to be agreed by 
counsel and fixed through the Commercial List office. In the event that scheduling issues arise, counsel 
may book a brief Chambers appointment before me through my assistant, Ms. Lorie Waltenbury 
(lorie.waltenbury@ontario.ca). 
 

3. For greater certainty, my order of December 20, 2022 remains in full force and effect until further order 
of this Court. 
 

4. I am grateful to counsel for the Receiver for their assistance in today’s circumstances. 
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